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Date

1-1-2016
4-1-2016
18-1-2016
12-2-2016
15-2-2016
2-3-2016
23-3-2016
11-4-2016
12-4-2016
13-4-2016
14-4-2016
15-4-2016
30-5-2016
4-7-2016
19-7-2016
5-9-2016
10-10-2016
8-11-2016
11-11-2016
14-11-2016
24-11-2016
25-11-2016
26-12-2016
29-12-2016

to be announced

Embassy of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar
2300 S Street, N.W. '
Washington, D. C. 20008-4089
Tel:(202) 332-3344

OFFICE ORDER NO. 15/2015

(Dated, 16 July 2015),
The following public holidays wil be observed by the Embassy of the Republic of the Union
of Myanmar in Washington D.C, for the year 2016:

Day
Friday
Monday
Mon day
Friday
Monday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Monday

Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Thursday

(M=Myanmar, US= United States)

Office Hours: From 09:30 to 17:00 hours (Monday to Friday)

Occasion No. of Days
New Year's Day 1{US)
Myanmar Independence Day 1(M)
Martin Luther King Day 1(US)
Union Day 1(M) "
President’s Day 1(US)
Peasants’ Day 1(M)
Fullmoon Day of Tabaung 1(M)
Myanmar New Year Holiday (M)
Myanmar New Year Holiday L(M)
Thingyan Water Festival ‘ 1(M)
Thingyan Water Festival 1(M)
Thingyan Water Festival LM}
Memorial Day 1(US)
Independence Day 1(US).
Martyr’s Day and Fullmoon Day of Waso  1(M)
Labor Day | 1(US)
Columbus Day 1(US)
Election Day 1(US)
Veterans Day 1(US)
Fullmoon Day of Tansaungmone - 1(M)
National Day/ Thanksgiving Day 1(M/US)
Black Friday 1(US)
Christmas Day (Substitute) 1(US)
Kayin New Year Day 1(M)
Deepavdli Day 1(M)
Total Holidays 25 Days

for A@,

( Min Thein, Minister Counsellor )



