



Embassy of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar
2300 S Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20008-4089
Tel:(202) 332-3344

OFFICE ORDER NO. 15/2015

(Dated, **16 July 2015**).

The following public holidays will be observed by the Embassy of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar in Washington D.C, for the year 2016:

Sr.	Date	Day	Occasion	No. of Days
1.	1-1-2016	Friday	New Year's Day	1(US)
2.	4-1-2016	Monday	Myanmar Independence Day	1(M)
3.	18-1-2016	Monday	Martin Luther King Day	1(US)
4.	12-2-2016	Friday	Union Day	1(M)
5.	15-2-2016	Monday	President's Day	1(US)
6.	2-3-2016	Wednesday	Peasants' Day	1(M)
7.	23-3-2016	Wednesday	Fullmoon Day of Tabaung	1(M)
8.	11-4-2016	Monday	Myanmar New Year Holiday	1(M)
9.	12-4-2016	Tuesday	Myanmar New Year Holiday	1(M)
10.	13-4-2016	Wednesday	Thingyan Water Festival	1(M)
11.	14-4-2016	Thursday	Thingyan Water Festival	1(M)
12.	15-4-2016	Friday	Thingyan Water Festival	1(M)
13.	30-5-2016	Monday	Memorial Day	1(US)
14.	4-7-2016	Monday	Independence Day	1(US)
15.	19-7-2016	Tuesday	Martyr's Day and Fullmoon Day of Waso	1(M)
16.	5-9-2016	Monday	Labor Day	1(US)
17.	10-10-2016	Monday	Columbus Day	1(US)
18.	8-11-2016	Tuesday	Election Day	1(US)
19.	11-11-2016	Friday	Veterans Day	1(US)
20.	14-11-2016	Monday	Fullmoon Day of Tansaungmone	1(M)
21.	24-11-2016	Thursday	National Day/ Thanksgiving Day	1(M/US)
22.	25-11-2016	Friday	Black Friday	1(US)
23.	26-12-2016	Monday	Christmas Day (Substitute)	1(US)
24.	29-12-2016	Thursday	Kayin New Year Day	1(M)
25.	to be announced		Deepavali Day	1(M)

Total Holidays 25 Days

(M=Myanmar, US= United States)

Office Hours: From 09:30 to 17:00 hours (Monday to Friday)

for Ambassador,

(Min Thein, Minister Counsellor)